Fluidcontrol
Bi-metal-Temperature
switch
TSM, TSK, TSA
DA110203
04/2022
page 1 / 7
Buhler Technologies LLC, 1030 West Hamlin Road, Rochester Hills, MI 48309

2 Buhler Technologies LLC We reserve the right to amend specification. DA110203 ◦ 04/2022
TSM, TSK, TSA
Model Key for TSM/TSE
TSM
TSE
Number of temperature contacts
1 or 2
Version
MS
VA
Length (max. 1000 mm/39.4")
280 (11")
370 (14.6")
500 (19.7")
variable (please specify)
T1 (1st temperature contact)
NC contact
TM50NC
TM60NC
TM70NC
TM80NC
= 50 °C (122 °F)
= 60 °C (140 °F)
= 70 °C (158 °F)
= 80 °C (176 °F)
XXX -XX XX G1/2 XX XX XX- - - - -
for Version MS
for Version V
NO contact
TM50NO
TM60NO
TM70NO
TM80NO
T2 (2nd temperature contact)
NC contact
TM50NC
TM60NC
TM70NC
TM80NC
= 50 °C (122 °F)
= 60 °C (140 °F)
= 70 °C (158 °F)
= 80 °C (176 °F)
NO contact
TM50NO
TM60NO

4 Buhler Technologies LLC We reserve the right to amend specification. DA110203 ◦ 04/2022
TSM, TSK, TSA
Model Key for TSK
Number of temperature contacts
1 or 2
Version
MS
VA
Length (max. 1000 mm/39.4")
280 (11")
370 (14.6")
500 (19.7")
variable (please specify)
TSK -XX XX G3/4 XX XX XX- - - - -
T2 (2nd temperature contact)
NC contact
TK40NC
TK50NC
TK60NC
TK70NC
TK80NC
= 40 °C (104 °F)
= 50 °C (122 °F)
= 60 °C (140 °F)
= 70 °C (158 °F)
= 80 °C (176 °F)
NO contact
TK40NO
TK50NO
TK60NO
TK70NO
TK80NO
- XX
Connector
M3
M12
Brass
Stainless steel
T1 (1st temperature contact)
NC contact
TK40NC
TK50NC
TK60NC
TK70NC
TK80NC
= 40 °C (104 °F)
= 50 °C (122 °F)
= 60 °C (140 °F)
= 70 °C (158 °F)
= 80 °C (176 °F)
NO contact
TK40NO
TK50NO
TK60NO
TK70NO
TK80NO
Ordering example
You need: Brass temperature switch, G3/4 connection, length L= 300 mm (11.8"), M3 plug
2 x temperature contact: 1st Contact 50 °C (122 °F) NC, 2nd contact 70 °C (158 °F) NO,
Order: TSK-2-M3/300 -TK50NC-TK70NO
5Buhler Technologies LLCWe reserve the right to amend specification.DA110203 ◦ 04/2022
TSM, TSK, TSA
Technical Data TSA
Model TSA Dimensions
Probe length: 29 mm (1.1") 37 (1.5")
G1/2
EOlastic
seal
NBR
62
29
 (1
.1
")
14
 (0
.6
")
SW 36
(1.4")
Probe material: Anodised aluminium
Max. operating pressure: 15 bars (217.5 psi)
Operating temperatures: -40 °C to +80 °C (-40 °F to 176 °F)
Temperature contacts
Switch element: Bi-metal
Max. voltage: 230 V
Max. switching current: 2 A
Max. contact load: 100 VA
Tolerance: ± 5 K (± 9 Ra)
Switch-back difference: 15 K ± 3 K (27 Ra ± 5.4 Ra)
Function NC*/NO*
Switching point °C (°F): 25/40/50/60/70/80 (77/104/122/140/158/176)
Other temperatures available upon request
* NC = NC contact/NO = NO contact (all data for rising temperature)
Standard Pin Assignment TSA
Plug connection*: M3 valve connector
Dimensions:
Connection schematic: 3
12
PE
Number of pins: 3-pin + PE
DIN EN: 175301-803
Max. voltage: 230 V AC/DC
IP rating: IP 65
Cable fitting: PG 11
Standard pin assignment:
* other connectors available on request.
6 Buhler Technologies LLC We reserve the right to amend specification. DA110203 ◦ 04/2022
TSM, TSK, TSA
Ordering Instructions TSA
Switching function NO (NO contact) NC (NC contact)
Temperature Model Item no. Model Item no.
25 °C (77 °F) TSA-25-M3 11 39 699 TÖA-25-M3 11 42 899
40 °C (104 °F) TSA-40-M3 11 39 599 TÖA-40-M3 11 43 299
50 °C (122 °F) TSA-50-M3 11 38 599 TÖA-50-M3 11 42 199
60 °C (140 °F) TSA-60-M3 11 38 699 TÖA-60-M3 11 43 399
70 °C (158 °F) TSA-70-M3 11 38 799 TÖA-70-M3 11 40 299
80 °C (176 °F) TSA-80-M3 11 39 299 TÖA-80-M3 11 40 899
Ordering example
You need: Temperature contact at 50 °C (122 °F) NO, type M3 plug
Order: Item no. 1138599 Temperature switch TSA-50-M3
7Buhler Technologies LLCWe reserve the right to amend specification.DA110203 ◦ 04/2022